GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

SESSION 1997

S 2

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 334 House Committee Substitute Favorable 3/11/97

Sponsors:	
Referred to:	
	
March 6, 1997	
A JOINT RESOLUTION INVITING THE HONORABLE WILLIAM J. CLINTO PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES, TO ADDRESS A JOINT SESSION OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AND THE SENATE AND INVITING GOVERNOR JAMES B. HUNT, JR.	OF
Be it resolved by the Senate, the House of Representatives concurring: Section 1. The Honorable William J. Clinton, President of the United State	tes,
is invited to address a joint session of the House of Representatives and the Senate the Hall of the House of Representatives at 11:00 a.m., Thursday, March 13, 1997. Section 2. The Honorable James B. Hunt, Jr., Governor, is invited to the joint session of the House of Representatives and the Senate the Hall of the House of Representatives and the Senate the Hall of the House of Representatives and the Senate the Hall of the House of Representatives and the Senate the Hall of the House of Representatives and the Senate the Hall of the House of Representatives and the Senate the Hall of the House of Representatives and the Senate the Hall of the House of Representatives at 11:00 a.m., Thursday, March 13, 1997.	
session.	

Section 3. The Secretary of State shall transmit a certified copy of this

resolution to the President of the United States and the Governor of the State of North

11

12

13

14

Carolina.

Section 4. This resolution is effective upon ratification.